OP \$140.00 330258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | IP Security Agreement pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| YANARENNA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company | | 111/13/2007 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company | | I11/13/2007 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P. | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6011 Connection Drive | | |
| City: | Irving | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75039 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3302585 | HEALTHY ADVICE |
| Registration Number: | 3291028 | HEALTHY ADVICE |
| Registration Number: | 3291029 | TURN WAITING TIME INTO LEARNING TIME |
| Registration Number: | 2582927 | ERN EXAM ROOM NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2541196 | ERN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: sroberts@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis L. Vautrot

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0086

900092345

| Address Line 2: Patton Boggs L Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS | |
|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 023714.0132 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dennis L. Vautrot |
| Signature: | /Dennis L. Vautrot/ |
| Date: | 11/19/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 19 source=Second Security Agreement#page1 source=Second Security Agreement#page2 source=Second Security Agreement#page3 source=Second Security Agreement#page4 source=Second Security Agreement#page5 source=Second Security Agreement#page6 source=Second Security Agreement#page7 source=Second Security Agreement#page8 source=Second Security Agreement#page9 source=Second Security Agreement#page1 | .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif 2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif |

source=Second Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Second Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Second Security Agreement#page19.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of November 13, 2007, by YANARENNA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), and certain subsidiaries of Company ("Subsidiaries", and together with Company, and including any of their respective successors (including Healthy Advice Networks, LLC from and after the consumation of the Merger with and into the Company to occur contemperaneously herewith) or permitted assignees, each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used in this IP Security Agreement and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Company, Healthy Advice Networks, Inc., certain Subsidiaries of Company, Agent and the lenders and other agents party thereto from time to time (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), the Lenders have agreed, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to lend certain amounts (the "<u>Loan</u>"); and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of Agent and the Lenders to execute and perform under the Credit Agreement that Grantors shall have executed and delivered this IP Security Agreement to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the willingness of Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and to agree, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to make the Loans pursuant thereto, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security Interest. To secure prompt and complete payment of the Loans and the performance and observance of all Obligations under the Credit Documents, each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to any and all of the following collateral, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, but excluding any Intellectual Property (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) for which the granting of a security interest therein would terminate, invalidate, void, cancel, degrade or abandon such Intellectual Property (the "IP Collateral"):
- (a) The U.S. and foreign copyrights and associated copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) The U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule</u> <u>B</u> attached hereto, including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");

023714.0132\450747

- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications set forth on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (d) The domain names and registrations set forth on Schedule \underline{D} attached hereto (collectively, the "**Domain Names**");
- (e) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the foregoing;
- (f) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the foregoing, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, in each case to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights;
- (g) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the foregoing; and
 - (h) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and any state, foreign or other authority to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect the interests of Agent and the Lenders in the IP Collateral.
- 3. Release. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the parties, the security interests granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the IP Collateral will revert to each of the Grantors) upon satisfaction of the following conditions: (a) payment and performance in full of all the Obligations secured hereby unconditionally and indefeasibly, and (b) the termination of the Credit Agreement (except for any obligations designated thereunder as continuing on an unsecured basis). Upon any such termination, Agent (at the Grantors' request and sole expense) will promptly execute and deliver to the Grantors (with such customary representations and warranties from a secured lender releasing its lien as Grantor may reasonably request) such documents as the Grantors may reasonably request and as are provided to Agent to evidence such termination.

4. Miscellaneous.

(a) This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantors and Agent with respect to the security interests granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. If any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

(b) This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document. Each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original, but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO COLLATERAL AGENT UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SECURING THE REPAYMENT OF THE OBLIGATIONS AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY COLLATERAL AGENT HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows]

Intellectual Property Security Agreement—Page 3 023714.0132\450747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

YANARENNA, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

From and after occurrence of the Merger, as further provided in Section 10.22 of the Credit Agreement:

HEALTHY ADVICE NETWORKS, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND LIEN IP SECURITY AGREEMENT)

023714.0132\450747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

YANARENNA, LLC

Ву: Name: Title:

From and after occurrence of the Merger, as further provided in Section 10.22 of the Credit Agreement:

HEALTHY ADVICE NETWORKS, LLC

Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND LIEN IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

023714.0132\450747

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

Registered Copyrights:

| <u>Company</u> ¹ | Copyright | Country | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---------------------------------|---|---------|------------------------|-------------------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care center: when baby won't sleep | USA | TX-3-104-312 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care center: cry baby cures | USA | TX-3-104-313 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | What about me? | USA | TX-3-104-315 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Feeding my baby | USA | TX-3-104-316 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Every mother wonders | USA | TX-3-104-317 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | La Primera babysitter de su bebe | USA | TX-3-104-318 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Cada mama quiere saber | USA | TX-3-104-319 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Alimentando a mi bebe | USA | TX-3-104-320 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby's first sitter | USA | TX-3-104-321 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Great movies | USA | TX-3-104-322 | 4/25/1991 |

These copyrights were contributed by On Target Media, Inc. to On Target Media, LLC pursuant to the Contribution Agreement and Bill of Sale by and among On Target Media, Inc., Secret Health, LLC and On Target Media, LLC, dated as of August 1, 2002. However, the transfer of those copyrights has not been recorded with the United States Copyright Office, and all of such copyrights (other than Copyright number TX-4-011-823, which remains registered in the name of On Target Media, Inc.

| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-762 | 4/25/1991 |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------|-----|--------------|-----------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Y yo, que? | USA | TX-3-141-763 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care center | USA | TX-3-141-764 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | It's a wonder-full world | USA | TX-3-141-765 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-766 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-767 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-768 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-769 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Your eyewear options | USA | TX-3-141-770 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Recognizing a vision problem | USA | TX-3-141-771 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Eye care advisor | USA | TX-3-141-772 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-773 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-774 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-775 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | It's a wonder-full world | USA | TX-3-141-776 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | It's a wonder-full world | USA | TX-3-141-777 | 4/25/1991 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | It's a wonder-full world | USA | TX-3-141-778 | 4/25/1991 |

| Centro del cuidado del bebe | USA | TX-3-141-779 | 4/25/1991 |
|---|--|--|--|
| | | | |
| Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-141-780 | 4/25/1991 |
| Toys for tykes: child care daily | USA | TX-3-141-781 | 4/25/1991 |
| Your nose knows: hay fever, sinusitis, polyps | USA | TX-3-252-570 | 1/30/1992 |
| The wheeze 'n' sneeze club | USA | TX-3-252-571 | 1/30/1992 |
| Breathing easy with asthma | USA | TX-3-260-864 | 1/30/1992 |
| Clearing the air: how to stop your world from making you sick | USA | TX-3-260-865 | 1/30/1992 |
| Look better, live longer, feel stronger, save big money, feel better about your self – quit for good | USA | TX-3-260-866 | 1/30/1992 |
| Helpful habits for intestinal health: the importance of dietary fiber, complications of constipation | USA | TX-3-260-867 | 1/30/1992 |
| Understanding infections of the urinary tract: recognizing symptoms battling bacteria | USA | TX-3-260-868 | 1/30/1992 |
| Protecting your heart from hypertension: risks and remedies | USA | TX-3-260-869 | 1/30/1992 |
| Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-260-870 | 1/30/1992 |
| Soothing the symptoms of stomach disorders | USA | TX-3-263-355 | 1/30/1992 |
| Normal digestive tract | USA | TX-3-273-170 | 1/30/1992 |
| Normal sinus anatomy | USA | TX-3-273-171 | 1/30/1992 |
| | Baby care forum Toys for tykes: child care daily Your nose knows: hay fever, sinusitis, polyps The wheeze 'n' sneeze club Breathing easy with asthma Clearing the air: how to stop your world from making you sick Look better, live longer, feel stronger, save big money, feel better about your self — quit for good Helpful habits for intestinal health: the importance of dietary fiber, complications of constipation Understanding infections of the urinary tract: recognizing symptoms battling bacteria Protecting your heart from hypertension: risks and remedies Baby care forum Soothing the symptoms of stomach disorders Normal digestive tract | Baby care forum Toys for tykes: child care daily Your nose knows: hay fever, sinusitis, polyps The wheeze 'n' sneeze club USA Breathing easy with asthma USA Clearing the air: how to stop your world from making you sick Look better, live longer, feel stronger, save big money, feel better about your self – quit for good Helpful habits for intestinal health: the importance of dietary fiber, complications of constipation Understanding infections of the urinary tract: recognizing symptoms battling bacteria Protecting your heart from hypertension: risks and remedies Baby care forum USA Soothing the symptoms of stomach disorders Normal digestive tract USA | Baby care forum USA TX-3-141-780 Toys for tykes: child care daily Your nose knows: hay fever, sinusitis, polyps The wheeze 'n' sneeze club USA TX-3-252-570 Breathing easy with asthma USA TX-3-260-864 Clearing the air: how to stop your world from making you sick Look better, live longer, feel stronger, save big money, feel better about your self—quit for good Helpful habits for intestinal health: the importance of dietary fiber, complications of constipation Understanding infections of the urinary tract: recognizing symptoms battling bacteria Protecting your heart from hypertension: risks and remedies Baby care forum USA TX-3-260-869 USA TX-3-260-869 Soothing the symptoms of stomach disorders Normal digestive tract USA TX-3-263-355 |

| Healthy Advice | Understanding & treating | USA | TX-3-274-048 | 4/7/1992 |
|---------------------------------|---|----------|--------------|------------|
| Networks, LLC | colds and flu: truths and myths, relieving discomfort | OSII | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | 1/00/1000 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care center: our first reflexes | USA | TX-3-274-049 | 1/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth classroom | USA | TX-3-295-150 | 1/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-295-152 | 1/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | It's a wonderfull world (fish or balloon) | USA | TX-3-299-259 | 1/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Coaches credo | USA | TX-3-389-749 | 9/1/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | On Target Media, Inc., statement of purpose | USA | TX-3-389-750 | 9/1/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Characteristics of effective performance at On Target Media | USA | TX-3-390-736 | 9/1/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | How well do we serve you? | USA | TX-3-403-584 | 9/14/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-410-911 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-410-912 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-410-913 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-410-915 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-419-061 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Nuestros primeros reflejos | USA | TX-3-426-242 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Calmando a su bebe | USA | TX-3-426-243 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice | Career choices center | USA | TX-3-426-401 | 10/30/1992 |

| Networks, LLC | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|-----|--------------|------------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care basics | USA | TX-3-426-526 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | The art of grooming | USA | TX-3-426-580 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Practice care | USA | TX-3-428-782 | 10/30/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Clients are really everything survey of On Target Media, Inc. and Nicorette Hospital Stop Smoking | USA | TX-3-463-939 | 9/1/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Teammates are really everything (T.A.R.E.) surveys | USA | TX-3-463-940 | 9/1/1992 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-534-125 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care center – Daddy do's and don'ts | USA | TX-3-542-578 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Centro del cuidado del bebe – lo que el papy debe y no debe hacer | USA | TX-3-542-579 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Helpful habits for intestinal health | USA | TX-3-542-586 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Understanding and treating respiratory infections | USA | TX-3-542-587 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Living with osteo arthritis | USA | TX-3-542-588 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Relieving the pain and inflammation of arthritis | USA | TX-3-542-589 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Patient education center | USA | TX-3-556-362 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Metamucil physician's recommendation | USA | TX-3-572-086 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-586-884 | 7/12/1993 |

| | | TTCA | TX-3-586-885 | 7/12/1993 |
|---------------------------------|--|------|--------------|-----------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | 1A-3-360-663 | 1/12/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Oral hygiene care | USA | TX-3-596-044 | 7/12/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-631-849 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-631-850 | 5/4/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Practice care | USA | TX-3-692-067 | 12/8/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Toilet training tools | USA | TX-3-699-996 | 12/8/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-725-720 | 12/8/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Practice care | USA | TX-3-816-819 | 6/29/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-816-821 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Practice care | USA | TX-3-816-822 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Skin care center | USA | TX-3-846-060 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Relief from hemorrhoids: recognizing symptoms, relieving discomfort | USA | TX-3-848-047 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Relief from constipation: recognizing symptoms, relieving discomfort | USA | TX-3-848-048 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Reference library: dental practices: they're changing as you read this | USA | TX-3-861-232 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Relieving rhinitis | USA | TX-3-862-846 | 8/23/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Disorders of the ear | USA | TX-3-862-847 | 8/23/1994 |

| | | TICA | TX 2 964 000 | 6/27/1994 |
|---------------------------------|---|------|--------------|------------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Continuing education: innovations in adhesive restorative dentistry | USA | TX-3-864-000 | 0/2//1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Relief from diverticular disease | USA | TX-3-864-001 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Coping with severe acne | USA | TX-3-864-002 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | You, the sun, and skin cancer | USA | TX-3-864-003 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Caring for your skin | USA | TX-3-864-004 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Coping with moderate acne | USA | TX-3-864-005 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Soothing the symptoms of irritable bowel syndrome | USA | TX-3-864-006 | 6/27/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Disorders of the throat: recognizing symptoms, relieving discomfort | USA | TX-3-879-354 | 8/23/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | ENT resource center | USA | TX-3-880-100 | 8/23/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Continuing education: microbial assessments in advanced periodontis and a rationale for systematic antibiotic therapy | USA | TX-3-896-912 | 9/26/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Allergy advice | USA | TX-3-915-411 | 9/26/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-930-313 | 10/19/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Baby care forum | USA | TX-3-930-314 | 10/19/1994 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Allergy advice | USA | TX-3-995-618 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Childbirth forum | USA | TX-3-996-006 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice | Practice care | USA | TX-3-996-007 | 2/21/1995 |

| Networks, LLC | | | | |
|--|---|-----|--------------|------------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Understanding ulcerative colitis | USA | TX-4-011-810 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Understanding ulcers, reflux & heartburn | USA | TX-4-011-811 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Relief from digestion blues | USA | TX-4-011-812 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Patient education center | USA | TX-4-012-296 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Casi lista: preparandose para el nacimiento y el cuidado de su bebe | USA | TX-4-035-464 | 2/21/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | The compliance link | USA | TX-4-143-330 | 10/19/1995 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Female anatomy teaching flip chart | USA | TXu-576-722 | 7/12/1993 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC ² | When a Picture Would Speak a Thousand Words | USA | TX-4-011-823 | 2/21/1995 |

Pending Copyright Applications:

None

² Currently registered in the name of On Target Media.

SCHEDULE B

PATENT COLLATERAL

Registered Patents:

None

Pending Patent Applications:

| | | | Registration Number and Date |
|---------------------------------|---|---------|---|
| Company ³ | <u>Patent</u> | Country | |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | Interactive System for Providing Healthcare Information | USA | Appl. No. 10/053,436; Publ. No. 20030135390; Filing Date: 1/17/2002 |

³ Currently registered in the name of On Target Media, LLC.

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks:

| Company ⁴ | <u>Trademark</u> | Country | Registration Number and Date |
|--|--------------------------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | healthy)advice | USA | 3,302,585; 10/2/2007 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | healthy)advice | USA | 3,291,028; 8/25/2006 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | TURN WAITING TIME INTO LEARNING TIME | USA | 3,291,029; 9/11/2007 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC | EXY | USA | 2,582,927, 6/18/2002 |
| Healthy Advice Networks, LLC ⁵ | ERN | USA | 2,541,196; 2/19/2002 |

Currently registered in the name of On Target Media, LLC, except as provided in footnote 5.

023714.0132\446507

On Target Media, LLC owns the ERN trademark pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 14, 2005, whereby On Target Media, LLC bought all the assets of Scripps/DPC, LLC. However, the Patent and Trademark office lists Scripps/DPC, LLC as the registered party. On Target Media, LLC no longer uses this Trademark and plans to let the Trademark expire.

Pending Trademark Applications:

None

023714.0132\446507

SCHEDULE D

DOMAIN NAMES

| Record Owner | <u>Domain Name</u> |
|---|----------------------------|
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hannetkey.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvicedemo.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadviceonline.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadviceonline.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Physicianheadlinenews.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Physicianheadlinenews.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Physiciansheadlinenews.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Physiciansheadlinenews.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvice.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvicenetworks.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Physicianheadlinenews.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Physiciansheadlinenews.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hannetkey.com |
| On Target Media, LLC | Otmftp.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthysurvey.com |

023714.0132\446507

| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Ern.com |
|---|---------------------------|
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvicenetworks.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvice.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Ontargetmedia.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Consejossaludables.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hapractice.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hapractice.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hapractice.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Haprofessional.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Haprofessional.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Haprofessional.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvise.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvise.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvise.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvisenetworks.com |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvisenetworks.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Healthyadvisenetworks.org |

| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hapracticewire.com |
|---|--------------------|
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hapracticewire.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Hapracticewire.org |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Practicewire.net |
| On Target Media, LLC d/b/a Healthy Advice Networks | Practicewire.org |

023714.0132\446507

RECORDED: 11/19/2007